JUROR’S STATEMENT

| would like to thank the Boca Museum Art Guild for invit-
ing me to participate as a juror for the Coral Springs Mu-
seum Exhibition. I'd also like to thank the many talented art-
ists who submitted work for the show.

There was such a great variety of material; paintings, pho-
tography, mixed media, and subject; figurative, abstract and
non-objective. | tried to give equal consideration to each
work of art without knowing the title or the artist. This is a
subjective process. A juror comes equipped with their artistic
knowledge and experience to inform their decisions. What
makes an artwork successful? Strong composition and har-
mony, balance of form and content, craftsmanship, technical
skill, or creativity? Is it emotional or intellectual?

Congratulations to all artists whose work was admitted to
the exhibition.

Kimberley Maxwell, Juror

PLEASE JOIN US FOR OUR
JURIED EXHIBITION IN THE
NEW ARTISTS’ GUILD GALLERY
2910 N. Federal Highway
Boca Raton, FL 33431

January 21st
Thru
February 24th, 20186

Opening Reception
January 26th, 20186
6:00 PM to 6:00 PM

(561) 276-78677
www.bocaguild.com

BOCA RATON MUSEUM OF ART
ARTISTS GUILD GALLERY

PRESENTS
A Juried Exhibition at

The Coral Springs Art Museum
2388 Coral Springs Drive
Coral Springs, FL
January 9th thru February 4th, 2018
Reception 6-8 P.M.
January 26th in the Artists Guild Gallery

2910 N. Federal Highway

Boca Raton, FL 33431

*WINNERS*

FIRST PLACE
Judy Nunno “Nadia”

SECOND PLACE
Frank Papandrea “Evelyn”

THIRD PLACE
Gudrun Andersson “Winter in Florida”

JUROR’S RECOGNITION
Mary Belle Cordell “The Queen”

HONORABLE MENTION
Lewis Lautin “Two Women Sitting, Paris”
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Karl Andersson
Betty Lou Barry
Elliott Block
Elliott Block
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Allan Green

Tom Grill

Erica Hart

Erica Hart

Judith Hochroth

Lemons

Purity

The Man
Portrait of a Cat
Autumn Leaves
Winter in Florida
Citroen 2CV, Red
Art Lovers
Flower Delivery
Waterlily

Yellow Lily

Shine

Clearing
Brighten My Day
Like a Rainbow
Let's Dance

The Queen

Number 9
Design Adaptation 1: Golden Earth

Illusion of Reality
Emotionist Line
The Old Guy
Woman Aspires

Motown
Whiplash

Suzanne

Don Manuel

Special Delivery, Greece
Holon Design Museum, Israel
Sea of Icarus, 2011

Oracle

Corporate Greed

Ollas

QOil

Oil
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Acrylic

Oil Pastel

Photography
Photography

Acrylic
Photograph/Aluminum
Photograph/Aluminum
Acrylic

Acrylic
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Porcelain Paint/Tile
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Alkyd
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Acrylic

Acrylic
Acrylic/Collage
Collage/Watercolor
Acrylic

Acrylic

Acrylic

Acrylic
Photography
Photography
Archival Dye Suplimation
Collage/Acrylic
Collage

Collage

$3,500
$3,500
$700
$600
$1,600
$950
$280
$250
$2,500
$1,250
$1,250
$1,800
$1,800
$700
$200
$1,200
$1,000

$500
$900

$650
$650
$1,500
$1,200

$2,100
$2,500

$2,500
$1,200

$175
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$1,200
$1,250
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Lorrie B Turner
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Mary Vecchio
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Jeff Winters

Kailua, Oahu

Spirit of Wanee

Two Women Sitting Paris
Coming of Age
Robyne's Butterfly
Untitled 1

Untitled 2

Our Hideaway

Plein Air Riverbend Park
Make America Great Again
Patterns

Lights Out!

Nadia

Kristin and Franj

Evelyn

Banjo Picker

River to the Sea, Maine
Aurora

Transformation

Jungle Colors

White Sails

The Rising

Through The Window

Cambodia Floating Village
St. Lucia Market

Grassy Waters
Juno Beach
Mexico Memories

Oriole in the Bath
The Influencers
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Winter In China
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oil

oil

Acrylic/Mixed Media
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Acrylic
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Acrylic/Collage
Acrylic/Collage
Watercolor
Watercolor

Digital Print/Pen & Ink
Digital Print Pen & Ink
Photography
Photography
Collage/Quad

Collage

Photography on Canvas
Photography

Fine Art Photography
Fine Art Photography
oil

oil

Pastel

Pastel
Ink & affixed found object

Acrylic/Ink
Acrylic
Acrylic

Photography

$450
$800
$800
$4,000
$4,000
$1,500
$1,500
$1,250
$500
$1,400
$1,700
$750
$800
$500
$500
$250
$250
$2,600
$1,200
$335
$265
$1,000
$1,000

$2,000
$2,400

$1,225
$1,225
$500
$350
$2,000
$2,000
$395



