JUROR'S STATEMENT

I would like to thank the Boca Museum Art Guild for inviting me to participate as a juror for the Coral Springs Museum Exhibition. I'd also like to thank the many talented artists who submitted work for the show.

There was such a great variety of material; paintings, photography, mixed media, and subject; figurative, abstract and non-objective. I tried to give equal consideration to each work of art without knowing the title or the artist. This is a subjective process. A juror comes equipped with their artistic knowledge and experience to inform their decisions. What makes an artwork successful? Strong composition and harmony, balance of form and content, craftsmanship, technical skill, or creativity? Is it emotional or intellectual?

Congratulations to all artists whose work was admitted to the exhibition.

Kimberley Maxwell, Juror

PLEASE JOIN US FOR OUR
JURIED EXHIBITION IN THE
NEW ARTISTS' GUILD GALLERY
2910 N. Federal Highway
Boca Raton, FL 33431

January 21st Thru February 24th, 2018

Opening Reception January 26th, 2018 6:00 PM to 8:00 PM (561) 278-7877 www.bocaguild.com

BOCA RATON MUSEUM OF ART

ARTISTS GUILD GALLERY



PRESENTS A Juried Exhibition at The Coral Springs Art Museum

2388 Coral Springs Drive Coral Springs, FL January 9th thru February 4th, 2018 Reception 6-8 P.M.

January 26th in the Artists Guild Gallery 2910 N. Federal Highway Boca Raton, FL 33431

WINNERS

FIRST PLACE
Judy Nunno "Nadia"

SECOND PLACE Frank Papandrea "Evelyn"

THIRD PLACE
Gudrun Andersson "Winter in Florida"

JUROR'S RECOGNITION

Mary Belle Cordell "The Queen"

HONORABLE MENTION
Lewis Lautin "Two Women Sitting, Paris"

Fulya Acikgoz	Lemons	Oil	\$3,500
Fulya Acikgoz	Purity	Oil	\$3,500
Wilfredo Alvelo	The Man	Oil	\$700
Wilfredo Alvelo	Portrait of a Cat	Oil	\$600
Gudrun Andersson	Autumn Leaves	Acrylic	\$1,600
Gudrun Andersson	Winter in Florida	Oil Pastel	\$950
Karl Andersson	Citroen 2CV, Red	Photography	\$280
Karl Andersson	Art Lovers	Photography	\$250
Betty Lou Barry	Flower Delivery	Acrylic	\$2,500
Elliott Block	Waterlily	Photograph/Aluminum	\$1,250
Elliott Block	Yellow Lily	Photograph/Aluminum	\$1,250
Linda Botwinick	Shine	Acrylic	\$1,800
Linda Botwinick	Clearing	Acrylic	\$1,800
Gerald Chodak	Brighten My Day	Acrylic	\$700
Gerald Chodak	Like a Rainbow	Acrylic	\$200
Mary Belle Cordell	Let's Dance	Porcelain Paint/Tile	\$1,200
Mary Belle Cordell	The Queen	Porcelain Paint/Tile	\$1,000
Cheryl Eggleston	Number 9	Alkyd	\$500
Cheryl Eggleston	Design Adaptation 1: Golden Earth	Alkyd	\$900
Sandra Fein	Illusion of Reality	Acrylic	\$650
Sandra Fein	Emotionist Line	Acrylic	\$650
Grace Fishenfeld	The Old Guy	Acrylic/Collage	\$1,500
Grace Fishenfeld	Woman Aspires	Collage/Watercolor	\$1,200
Dorothy Fox	Motown	Acrylic	\$2,100
Dorothy Fox	Whiplash	Acrylic	\$2,500
Perla Sofia Gonzalez	Suzanne	Acrylic	\$2,500
Perla Sofia Gonzalez	Don Manuel	Acrylic	\$1,200
Allan Green	Special Delivery, Greece	Photography	\$175
Allan Green	Holon Design Museum, Israel	Photography	\$175
Tom Grill	Sea of Icarus, 2011	Archival Dye Suplimation	\$1,200
Erica Hart	Oracle	Collage/Acrylic	\$1,250
Erica Hart	Corporate Greed	Collage	\$1,250
Judith Hochroth	Ollas	Collage	\$1,200

Judith Hochroth	Kailua, Oahu	Pastel	\$450
Lewis Lautin	Spirit of Wanee	Digital Photography	\$800
Lewis Lautin	Two Women Sitting Paris	Digital Photography	\$800
Stephen Lombardi	Coming of Age	Oil	\$4,000
Stephen Lombardi	Robyne's Butterfly	Oil	\$4,000
Shahrnaz Monfared	Untitled 1	Acrylic/Mixed Media	\$1,500
Shahrnaz Monfared	Untitled 2	Acrylic/Mixed Media	\$1,500
Stephen Nash	Our Hideaway	Acrylic	\$1,250
Stephen Nash	Plein Air Riverbend Park	Acrylic	\$500
Ann Newman	Make America Great Again	Acrylic/Collage	\$1,400
Ann Newman	Patterns	Acrylic/Collage	\$1,700
Judy Nunno	Lights Out!	Watercolor	\$750
Judy Nunno	Nadia	Watercolor	\$800
Frank Papandrea	Kristin and Franj	Digital Print/Pen & Ink	\$500
Frank Papandrea	Evelyn	Digital Print Pen & Ink	\$500
Florence A Roghaar	Banjo Picker	Photography	\$250
Florence A Roghaar	River to the Sea, Maine	Photography	\$250
Judith Rostenne	Aurora	Collage/Quad	\$2,600
Judith Rostenne	Transformation	Collage	\$1,200
Luis Saumell	Jungle Colors	Photography on Canvas	\$335
Luis Saumell	White Sails	Photography	\$265
Jill Sneidman	The Rising	Fine Art Photography	\$1,000
Jill Sneidman	Through The Window	Fine Art Photography	\$1,000
Joan Therien	Cambodia Floating Village	Oil	\$2,000
Joan Therien	St. Lucia Market	Oil	\$2,400
Lorrie B Turner	Grassy Waters	Pastel	\$1,225
Lorrie B Turner Mary Vecchio	Juno Beach Mexico Memories	Pastel Ink & affixed found object	\$1,225 \$500
Mary Vasshia	Oriole in the Bath	·	\$350
Mary Vecchio Rosaria Vigorito	The Influencers	Acrylic/Ink Acrylic	\$350
Rosaria Vigorito	The Triad	Acrylic	\$2,000
Jeff Winters	Winter In China	,	\$2,000
Jeli Milifel?	vviiitei iii Ciiiia	Photography	3333